

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2007



(RS IN MILLION)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/06/2007	% To Sales	Quarter Ended 30/06/2006	% To Sales	Growth%	Half Year Ended 30/06/2007	% To Sales	Half Year Ended 30/06/2006	% To Sales	Growth%	Year Ended 31/12/2006	% To Sales
Income from operations	6,303	100.0	4,127	100.0	52.7	11,531	100.0	7,637	100.0	51.0	17,290	100.0
Total Expenditure	4,781	75.8	3,230	78.3	48.0	8,850	76.7	6,051	79.2	46.3	13,287	76.8
a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock	(527)	(8.4)	44	1.1	(1297.7)	(672)	(5.8)	(278)	(3.6)	(141.7)	(613)	(3.5)
b) Consumption of raw material	1508	23.9	949	23.0	58.9	3,053	26.5	2,008	26.3	52.0	5,085	29.4
c) Purchase of Finished Goods	1325	21.0	579	14.0	128.8	1,975	17.1	1,128	14.8	75.1	2,206	12.8
Material Consumption	2,306	36.6	1,572	38.1	46.7	4,356	37.8	2,858	37.4	52.4	6,678	38.6
d) Staff Cost	1063	16.9	563	13.6	88.8	1874	16.3	1115	14.6	68.1	2,532	14.6
e) R & D Expenditure	140	2.2	273	6.6	(48.7)	300	2.6	502	6.6	(40.2)	610	3.5
f) Other expenditure	1272	20.2	822	19.9	54.7	2,320	20.1	1,576	20.6	47.2	3,467	20.1
Other Expenditure	2,475	39.3	1,658	40.2	49.3	4,494	39.0	3,193	41.8	40.7	6,609	38.2
Gross Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxation	1522	24.2	897	21.7	69.7	2,681	23.3	1,586	20.8	69.1	4,003	23.2
Financing Cost (Net)	85	1.3	(6)	(0.1)	(1516.7)	214	1.9	(84)	(1.1)	(354.8)	26	0.2
Gross Profit after Interest but before Depreciation & Taxation	1437	22.8	903	21.9	59.2	2,467	21.4	1,670	21.9	47.7	3,977	23.0
Depreciation	172	2.7	140	3.4	22.9	353	3.1	277	3.6	27.4	621	3.6
Profit after Interest & depreciation	1265	20.1	763	18.5	65.8	2,114	18.3	1,393	18.2	51.8	3,356	19.4
Other Income	25	-	18	-	-	47	-	51	-	-	190	-
Exceptional Items								604			604	
Profit before Tax	1290	20.5	781	18.9	65.2	2,161	18.7	840	11.0	157.3	2,942	17.0
Provision for Taxation												
Current Tax	177	2.8	116	2.8	52.6	301	2.6	162	2.1	85.8	435	2.5
MAT Credit Entitlement											(199)	(1.2)
Fringe Benefit Tax	9	0.1	10	0.2	(10.0)	18	0.2	17	0.2	5.9	33	0.2
Deferred Taxation	80	1.3	21	0.5	281.0	155	1.3	63	0.8	(146.0)	260	1.5
Profit After Tax	1024	16.3	634	15.4	61.6	1687	14.6	598	7.8	182.2	2,413	14.0
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs.5/-each)	547		547			547		547			547	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per last audited Balance-Sheet)	-		-			-		-			10,116	
Basic Earning Per Share (Rs)	9.35		5.80		61.3	15.42		5.47		181.8	22.05	
Diluted Earning Per Share (Rs)	9.35		5.80		61.2	15.41		5.46		182.3	22.04	
Aggregate of Public Shareholding												
- Number of Shares	-		-			2,88,50,521		2,88,40,519			2,88,50,521	
- Percentage to Paid-up Capital	-		-			26.36%		26.36%			26.36%	